RESOLUTION NO. 2024-

A RESOLUTION OF THE GILES COUNTY COMMISSION TO FINALIZE E911 FACILITY DECISION

WHEREAS, the E911 building and grounds are county-owned property; and

WHEREAS, the Giles County Building Committee voted 7-0 recommending the E911 Board pursue design services to renovate and/or build a new facility on the existing site; and

WHEREAS, the County Commission recognizes the necessity of a county morgue facility.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GILES COUNTY COMMISSION:

- SECTION 1: The County Commission hereby finalizes its decision to not collocate E911 with the new EMS facility.
- SECTION 2: The Commission advises the E911 Board to pursue its preferred facility options at its existing site.
- SECTION 3: The County Executive is authorized to contract for professional services to site the county morgue as part of the new EMS facility.
- SECTION 4: The County Executive is authorized to liaise with the E911 Board and legal counsel to consider transferring E911's existing facility and property to E911 Board ownership.
- SECTION 5: That all orders and resolutions in conflict herewith be and the same are hereby repealed and this Resolution shall take effect immediately upon its passage.

This resolution adopted this 15th day of July 2024.

	G. S. Stowe, County Executive
ATTEST:	
County Clerk	